CIN No.: L29119MH2010PLC201521



Date: 22ndDecember, 2021

To.

BSE Limited,

Corporate Relationship Department, First Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Script Code: BSE 542682

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)</u> Regulations, 2011 in respect of pledge invocation of Equity Shares held by Promoter of Harish Textile Engineers Limited.

We have received disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, from promoter Mr. Sandeep Gandhi, who is also a Promoter Director (Managing Director) of the Company. Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure of invocation of pledged equity Shares of promoter of Harish Textile Engineers Limited.

Kindly consider the same and take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Yours Faithfully,

For Harish Textile Engineers Limited

Hitendra Desai Whole-Time Director

DIN: 00452481

Place: Mumbai

SANDEEP GANDHI

6, Krishna Ashok Nagar Society. NS Road No.11, Near Daftary Hospital, Juhu Scheme, Mumbai-400049

Date: 20th December, 2021

To, Harish Textile Engineers Limited 2nd Floor, 19 Parsi Panchayat Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400069

Script Code: BSE 542682

Sussil

Dear Sir,

Sub: Filing of Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 in respect of pledge invocation of Equity Shares held by Promoter of Harish Textile Engineers Limited.

In terms of Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations. 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure of invocation of pledged equity Shares on behalf of promoter of Harish Textile Engineers Limited.

Kindly consider the same and take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

(Sandeep Gandhi on behalf of himself, promoter and Promoter group persons/persons acting in concert)

Encl: a/a

BSE Limited,

Corporate Relationship Department, First Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejcebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

SANDEEP GANDHI

6, Krishna Ashok Nagar Society, NS Road No.11, Near Daftary Hospital, Juhu Scheme, Mumbai-400049

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Harish Textile Engineers Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Mr. Rajkumar Makhija and Mr. Vijay Gadhia			
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	(Acquirer	(Acquirer not PAC)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limite	ed		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	11555	0.35%	0.35%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	11555	0.35%	0.35%	

Details of acquisition			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired 	Nil	Nil	Nil
 b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares 	/ Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible			
securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the	INII	INII	
acquirer to receive shares			
carrying category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of			
encumbrance (pledge, lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	210000	6.29%	6.29%
others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	210000	6.29%	6.29%
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
or.		5.640/	6.64%
 a) Shares carrying voting rights 	221555	6.64%	0.0470
b) VRs otherwise than by equity	NUL	Nil	Nil
shares c) Warrants/convertible	Nil	INII	14
securities/any other instrument	Nil	Nil	Nil
that entitles the acquirer to	IVII	1411	
receive shares carrying voting			
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
d) Shares in the nature of	Nil	Nil	Nil
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	221555	6.64%	6.64%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market	Pledge Invo	cation (Off Market)	
/ public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se			
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
Salient features of the securities	N.A.		
acquired including time till			
redemption, ratio at which it can be			
converted into equity shares, etc.			
	20.12.2021		
of intimation of			
allotment of shares/VR/warrants/conv			
ertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares in the TC.			

capital of the TC before the said	Rs. 33360000/ 3336000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each
capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 33360000/ 3336000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 33360000/ 3336000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each

Note- * For the purposes of this regulation, shares taken by way of encumbrance shall be treated as an acquisition.

^{*}And shares given upon release of encumbrance shall be treated as a disposal and disclosure shall be made accordingly in such form as may be specified

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Harish Textile Engineers Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Fromoter/Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs	
Mr. Rajkumar Makhija	No	AACPM3622Q	
Mr. Vijay Gadhia	No	AETPG6339R	
Signature of the acquirer / Al Place: Mumbai	uthorised Signatory:	angunt	

Date: 20.12.2021

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

CIN No.: L29119MH2010PLC201521



ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Harish Textile Engineers Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	Mr. Rajkumar Makhija and Mr. Vijay Gadhia (Acquirer not PAC)		adhia
acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limite	ed	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	11555	0.35%	0.35%
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	Nil	Nil	Nil
 voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares 	Nil	Nil	Nil
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	11555	0.35%	0.35%
Details of acquisition a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	Nil	Nil	Nil

			- Lu
o.: ৮, এই প্রমানি প্র	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible	IVII	INII	
securities/any other			Nil
instrument that entitles the	Nil	Nil	INII
acquirer to receive shares			
carrying category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of			
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
non-disposal undertaking/	210000	6.29%	6.29%
others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
,	210000	6.29%	6.29%
After the acquisition, holding			
of acquirer along with PACs			
of:			6.6404
a) Shares carrying voting rights	221555	6.64%	6.64%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity			
shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
 Warrants/convertible 			
securities/any other instrument	Nil	Nil	Nil
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting			
rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
d) Shares in the nature of	Nil	Nil	Nil
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	221555	6.64%	6.64%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market	Pledge Inv	ocation (Off Market)	
/ public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se			
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
Salient features of the securities	N.A.		
acquired including time till			
redemption, ratio at which it can be			
converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of acquisition of /date of receipt	20.12.202	1	
of intimation of			
allotment of shares/VR/warrants/conv			
ertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares in the TC.			

ଏapitଣି [®] ଧୀ ୍ୟାଧି[©] ୮୯ ୦ B ୯ଟିନିଥି ସିନି ଧ said acquisition	each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 33360000/ 3336000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 33360000/ 3336000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each

Note- * For the purposes of this regulation, shares taken by way of encumbrance shall be treated as an acquisition.

*And shares given upon release of encumbrance shall be treated as a disposal and disclosure shall be made accordingly in such form as may be specified

CIN No.: L29119MH2010PLC201521

Part-B***



Name of the Target Company: Harish Textile Engineers Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Mr. Rajkumar Makhija	No	AACPM3622Q
Mr. Vijay Gadhia	No	AETPG6339R

For Hagish Textile Engineers Ltd.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory:

Place: Mumbai

Director

Date: 22.12.2021

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

From:
Rajkumar S. Makhija
Building No. 26, Flat No. 27,
Swatantra, Sainaik Nagar,

Near Andheri West, Mumhigh School Amboli, Mumbai-400058.

Date: 20th December, 2021

To, Harish Textile Engineers Limited 2nd Floor, 19 Parsi Panchayat Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400069 To, **BSE Limited,**Corporate Relationship Department,
First Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Script Code: BSE 542682-HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LIMITED

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of equity shares (Pledge Invocation of Equity Shares) held by Promoter of Harish Textile Engineers Limited.</u>

Dear Sir,

I have acquired 65,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of Harish Textile Engineers Limited due to invocation of pledge shares of promoter Mr. Sandeep Gandhi of Harish Textile Engineers Limited.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011.

Regards

Rajkumar S. Makhija

Encl: a/a

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Harish Textile Engineers Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Rajkumar Makhija (Acquirer not PAC)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited	1	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	10270	0.31%	0.31%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10270	0.31%	0.31%
Details of acquisition a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	Nil	Nil	Nil

L) \D			
b) VRs acquired otherwise than			
by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible			
securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the	Nil	Nil	Nil
acquirer to receive shares			
carrying category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of			
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
non-disposal undertaking/	65000	1.95%	1.95%
others)	03000		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
c, . c.a. (a . b . c . , a)	65000	1.95%	1.95%
After the acquisition, holding	03000	1.5570	-100/2
of acquirer along with PACs			
of:	75270	2.26%	2.26%
a) Shares carrying voting rights	75270	2.2070	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible			
securities/any other instrument	Nil	Nil	Nil
that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting			
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
d) Shares in the nature of	Nil	Nil	Nil
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
non-disposal undertaking/			
others)	75270	2.26%	2.26%
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market		vocation (Off Market)	2.2070
/ public issue / rights issue /	r leage III	vocadon (On Harket)	
preferential allotment / inter-se			
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
	NI A		
Salient features of the securities	N.A.		
acquired including time till			
redemption, ratio at which it can be			
converted into equity shares, etc.	20 12 20		
Date of acquisition of /date of receipt		21	
of intimation of			
allotment of shares/VR/warrants/conv			
ertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares in the TC.		0000 (00000)	a cf D= 10
Equity share capital / total voting		0000/ 3336000 equity share	S OF RS. 10
capital of the TC before the said	each		
acquisition			

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 33360000/ 3336000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 33360000/ 3336000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each

Note- * For the purposes of this regulation, shares taken by way of encumbrance shall be treated as an acquisition.

^{*}And shares given upon release of encumbrance shall be treated as a disposal and disclosure shall be made accordingly in such form as may be specified

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Harish Textile Engineers Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Mr. Rajkumar Makhija	No	AACPM3622Q

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory:

Leik

Place: Mumbai

Date: 20.12.2021

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

From:
Vijay Gadhia
8/1, Dev Mohan TPS Rd II,
Milan Subway, Santacruz (W),
Mumbai-400054.

Date: 20th December, 2021

To, Harish Textile Engineers Limited 2nd Floor, 19 Parsi Panchayat Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400069 To,
BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Department,
First Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Script Code: BSE 542682-HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LIMITED

Sub: Filing of Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of equity shares (Pledge Invocation of Equity Shares) held by Promoter of Harish Textile Engineers Limited.

Dear Sir,

I have acquired 1,45,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of Harish Textile Engineers Limited due to invocation of pledge shares of promoter Mr. Sandeep Gandhi of Harish Textile Engineers Limited.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011.

Regards

Vigadhia

Vijay Gadhia

Encl: a/a

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

ame of the Target Company (TC)	Harish Textile Engineers Limited			
ame(s) of the acquirer and Persons cting in Concert (PAC) with the cquirer	Mr. Vijay Gadhia (Acquirer not PAC)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1285	0.039%	0.039%	
encumbrance (pledge/ lier non-disposal undertaking others)	3/	Nil	Nil	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrume that entitles the acquirer receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specification)	to Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1285	0.039%	0.039%	
Details of acquisition a) Shares carrying voting right acquired	nts Nil	Nil	Nil	
b) VRs acquired otherwise the by equity shares	an Nil	Nil	Nil	

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NII	Nil	NII
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	145000	4.35%	4.35%
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	145000	4.35%	4.35%
fter the acquisition, holding f acquirer along with PACs f:			
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) VRs otherwise than by equity	146285	4.39%	4.39%
shares c) Warrants/convertible	Nil	Nil	Nil
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	IVIII	Nil	Nil
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	/ 1411	Nil 4.39%	Nil 4.39%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open marke	t Pledge I	nvocation (Off Mark	et)
/ public issue / rights issue preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	e		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A.		
allotment of shares/VR/warrants/con- ertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquire	of v er	021	
to receive shares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 333 each	60000/ 3336000 ed	quity shares of Rs. 10

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 33360000/ 3336000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 33360000/ 33360000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each

Note- * For the purposes of this regulation, shares taken by way of encumbrance shall be treated as an acquisition.

^{*}And shares given upon release of encumbrance shall be treated as a disposal and disclosure shall be made accordingly in such form as may be specified.

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Harish Textile Engineers Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Mr. Vijay Gadhia	No	AETPG6339R

Vicadhia

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory:

Place: Mumbai

Date: 20.12.2021

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.